

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	BERGERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.			PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			WEST COAST CONTRACTORS, INC.	
	55 PORTWAY ST			1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215			61050 HWY 101	
	97103-6311							
	ASTORIA OR 971030387			ISSAQUAH WA 980297416			COOS BAY OR 974206386	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100347			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100464	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-11.92 %			-83.86 %		65.09 %
			303,500.00	267,325.00	-36,175.00	49,000.00	-254,500.00		501,055.00	197,555.00
2	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			94,000.00	94,000.00		94,000.00			94,000.00	
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	L.S.			65.46 %			-14.29 %		105.77 %
			70,000.00	115,825.00	45,825.00	60,000.00	-10,000.00		144,041.00	74,041.00
4	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %		0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
STRUCTURE										
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	128.0000		50.0000	365.0000	630.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %		388.0000	676.00 %
			6,400.00	46,720.00	40,320.00	19,200.00	12,800.00		49,664.00	43,264.00
6	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.								
	176.0000		400.0000	382.0000	-4.50 %	3,000.0000	650.00 %		2,837.0000	609.25 %
			70,400.00	67,232.00	-3,168.00	528,000.00	457,600.00		499,312.00	428,912.00
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.			9.36 %			42.86 %		1,080.61 %
			35,000.00	38,275.00	3,275.00	50,000.00	15,000.00		413,214.00	378,214.00
8	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT	L.F.								
	90.0000		200.0000	187.0000	-6.50 %	70.0000	-65.00 %		54.0000	-73.00 %
			18,000.00	16,830.00	-1,170.00	6,300.00	-11,700.00		4,860.00	-13,140.00
9	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT	L.F.								
	864.0000		200.0000	118.0000	-41.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %		155.0000	-22.50 %
			172,800.00	101,952.00	-70,848.00	172,800.00	0.00		133,920.00	-38,880.00
10	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 3'-0" DIAM. SHAFT	L.F.								
	696.0000		250.0000	149.0000	-40.40 %	400.0000	60.00 %		296.0000	18.40 %
			174,000.00	103,704.00	-70,296.00	278,400.00	104,400.00		206,016.00	32,016.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
BERGERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 PORTWAY ST 97103-6311 ASTORIA OR 971030387 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100347	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	WEST COAST CONTRACTORS, INC. 61050 HWY 101 COOS BAY OR 974206386 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100464

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
11	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT									
	6.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	9,679.0000	93.58 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	6,696.0000	33.92 %	
			30,000.00	58,074.00	28,074.00	42,000.00	12,000.00	40,176.00	10,176.00	
12	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 3'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	6.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	45,294.0000	805.88 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %	9,450.0000	89.00 %	
			30,000.00	271,764.00	241,764.00	90,000.00	60,000.00	56,700.00	26,700.00	
13	CASING SHORING									
	48.0000 L.F.		100.0000	350.0000	250.00 %	25.0000	-75.00 %	18.0000	-82.00 %	
			4,800.00	16,800.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	-3,600.00	864.00	-3,936.00	
14	FURNISHING ST. PILING									
	2801.0000 L.F.		100.0000	127.0000	27.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	114.0000	14.00 %	
			280,100.00	355,727.00	75,627.00	420,150.00	140,050.00	319,314.00	39,214.00	
15	DRIVING ST. PILE									
	20.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	2,635.0000	-47.30 %	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	7,179.0000	43.58 %	
			100,000.00	52,700.00	-47,300.00	50,000.00	-50,000.00	143,580.00	43,580.00	
16	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	84200.0000 LB.		0.8000	1.0500	31.25 %	1.2500	56.25 %	1.0500	31.25 %	
			67,360.00	88,410.00	21,050.00	105,250.00	37,890.00	88,410.00	21,050.00	
17	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	229.0000 C.Y.		250.0000	280.0000	12.00 %	1,300.0000	420.00 %	1,075.0000	330.00 %	
			57,250.00	64,120.00	6,870.00	297,700.00	240,450.00	246,175.00	188,925.00	
18	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
19	SIMPSON BRIDGE NO. 101/125W PIER STABILIZATION									
	L.S.				23.58 %		3.94 %		-8.80 %	
			1,250,000.00	1,544,711.00	294,711.00	1,299,300.00	49,300.00	1,139,980.00	-110,020.00	
20	FORCE ACCOUNT LIFT SPAN ADJUSTMENT SUPPORT									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
21	FORCE ACCOUNT PATCH AND REPAIR CONCRETE PIER WALL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
BERGERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 PORTWAY ST 97103-6311 ASTORIA OR 971030387 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100347	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	WEST COAST CONTRACTORS, INC. 61050 HWY 101 COOS BAY OR 974206386 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100464

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
22	PIER FENDER SYSTEM	L.S.	600,000.00	11.14 %	1,000,000.00	66.67 %	739,829.00	23.30 %	139,829.00
SURFACING									
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	40.0000 920.00	162.50 % 1,495.00	50.0000 1,150.00	25.00 % 230.00	56.0000 1,288.00	40.00 % 368.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
24	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	400.0000 4,800.00	64.50 % 3,096.00	330.0000 3,960.00	-17.50 % -840.00	177.0000 2,124.00	-55.75 % -2,676.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
25	ESC LEAD	DAY	150.0000 1,500.00	386.67 % 5,800.00	100.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	348.0000 3,480.00	132.00 % 1,980.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	
27	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.	25.0000 125.00	1,360.00 % 1,700.00	60.0000 300.00	140.00 % 175.00	116.0000 580.00	364.00 % 455.00	
28	TOPSOIL TYPE B	C.Y.	75.0000 75.00	1,153.33 % 865.00	450.0000 450.00	500.00 % 375.00	491.0000 491.00	554.67 % 416.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
BERGERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 PORTWAY ST 97103-6311 ASTORIA OR 971030387 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100347	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	WEST COAST CONTRACTORS, INC. 61050 HWY 101 COOS BAY OR 974206386 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100464

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 28.0000	L.F.	32.0000 896.00	453.13 % 4,060.00	177.0000 4,956.00	90.0000 2,520.00	181.25 % 1,624.00	100.0000 2,800.00	212.50 % 1,904.00
30	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 15.0000	L.F.	30.0000 450.00	360.00 % 1,620.00	138.0000 2,070.00	40.0000 600.00	33.33 % 150.00	119.0000 1,785.00	296.67 % 1,335.00
31	SIGN COVERING 3110.0000	S.F.	10.0000 31,100.00	-90.00 % -27,990.00	1.0000 3,110.00	0.3600 1,119.60	-96.40 % -29,980.40	12.0300 37,413.30	20.30 % 6,313.30
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		123,400.00	-84.89 %	18,650.00	40,000.00	-67.59 %	86,294.00	-30.07 %
33	RIVERSIDE BRIDGE CLOSURE SUPPORT EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
34	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		16,500.00	-84.85 %	2,500.00	8,100.00	-50.91 %	2,226.00	-86.51 %
OTHER ITEMS									
35	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,829.00	16.58 %
36	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		10,000.00	54.50 %	15,450.00	6,500.00	-35.00 %	19,479.00	94.79 %
37	CURE BOX L.S.		1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	600.00	-40.00 %	2,992.00	199.20 %
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 10.0000	S.Y.	100.0000 1,000.00	460.00 % 4,600.00	560.0000 5,600.00	90.0000 900.00	-10.00 % -100.00	194.0000 1,940.00	94.00 % 940.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
BERGERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 PORTWAY ST 97103-6311 ASTORIA OR 971030387 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100347	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	WEST COAST CONTRACTORS, INC. 61050 HWY 101 COOS BAY OR 974206386 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100464

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
39	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	18.0000	S.F.	60.0000	79.0000	31.67 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	71.0000	18.33 %	
			1,080.00	1,422.00	342.00	720.00	-360.00	1,278.00	198.00	
40	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	63.0000	6,200.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	47.0000	4,600.00 %	
			400.00	25,200.00	24,800.00	400.00	0.00	18,800.00	18,400.00	
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
43	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		85.70 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	1,857.00	857.00	
44	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING									
		L.S.			53.50 %		260.00 %		137.36 %	
			5,000.00	7,675.00	2,675.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	11,868.00	6,868.00	
45	VIBRATION MONITORING									
		L.S.			126.50 %		100.00 %		13.08 %	
			10,000.00	22,650.00	12,650.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	11,308.00	1,308.00	
46	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL JACKING									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,712,859.00</u>	<u>\$4,241,664.00</u>	14.24%	<u>\$4,810,122.60</u>	29.55%	<u>\$5,169,945.30</u>	39.24%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,712,859.00</u>	<u>\$4,241,664.00</u>	14.24%	<u>\$4,810,122.60</u>	29.55%	<u>\$5,169,945.30</u>	39.24%	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			31.80 %			81.22 %			41.68 %		
			303,500.00	400,000.00	96,500.00	550,000.00	246,500.00	430,000.00	126,500.00				
2	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			94,000.00	94,000.00		94,000.00		94,000.00					
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	L.S.			328.57 %			172.86 %			114.29 %		
			70,000.00	300,000.00	230,000.00	191,000.00	121,000.00	150,000.00	80,000.00				
4	DELETED ITEM	0.0100 EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %			0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
STRUCTURE													
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	128.0000 C.Y.	50.0000	400.0000	700.00 %	400.0000	700.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %			100.0000	100.00 %
			6,400.00	51,200.00	44,800.00	51,200.00	44,800.00	12,800.00	6,400.00			12,800.00	6,400.00
6	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	176.0000 C.Y.	400.0000	2,200.0000	450.00 %	1,250.0000	212.50 %	2,200.0000	450.00 %			2,200.0000	450.00 %
			70,400.00	387,200.00	316,800.00	220,000.00	149,600.00	387,200.00	316,800.00			387,200.00	316,800.00
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.			42.86 %			185.71 %			-91.43 %		
			35,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	100,000.00	65,000.00	3,000.00	-32,000.00			3,000.00	-32,000.00
8	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT	90.0000 L.F.	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-75.00 %			50.0000	-75.00 %
			18,000.00	4,500.00	-13,500.00	18,000.00	0.00	4,500.00	-13,500.00			4,500.00	-13,500.00
9	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT	864.0000 L.F.	200.0000	155.0000	-22.50 %	125.0000	-37.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %			150.0000	-25.00 %
			172,800.00	133,920.00	-38,880.00	108,000.00	-64,800.00	129,600.00	-43,200.00			129,600.00	-43,200.00
10	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 3'-0" DIAM. SHAFT	696.0000 L.F.	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	135.0000	-46.00 %	325.0000	30.00 %			325.0000	30.00 %
			174,000.00	208,800.00	34,800.00	93,960.00	-80,040.00	226,200.00	52,200.00			226,200.00	52,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
11	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT												
	6.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	12,000.0000	140.00 %	25,000.0000	400.00 %	200.0000	-96.00 %				
			30,000.00	72,000.00	42,000.00	150,000.00	120,000.00	1,200.00	-28,800.00				
12	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 3'-0" DIAM. SHAFT												
	6.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00 %	50,000.0000	900.00 %	100.0000	-98.00 %				
			30,000.00	120,000.00	90,000.00	300,000.00	270,000.00	600.00	-29,400.00				
13	CASING SHORING												
	48.0000	L.F.	100.0000	400.0000	300.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %				
			4,800.00	19,200.00	14,400.00	12,000.00	7,200.00	2,400.00	-2,400.00				
14	FURNISHING ST. PILING												
	2801.0000	L.F.	100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %				
			280,100.00	294,105.00	14,005.00	224,080.00	-56,020.00	224,080.00	-56,020.00				
15	DRIVING ST. PILE												
	20.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	8,000.0000	60.00 %	8,000.0000	60.00 %	6,500.0000	30.00 %				
			100,000.00	160,000.00	60,000.00	160,000.00	60,000.00	130,000.00	30,000.00				
16	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT												
	84200.0000	LB.	0.8000	1.5000	87.50 %	1.6500	106.25 %	1.0000	25.00 %				
			67,360.00	126,300.00	58,940.00	138,930.00	71,570.00	84,200.00	16,840.00				
17	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT												
	229.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	1,000.0000	300.00 %	800.0000	220.00 %	750.0000	200.00 %				
			57,250.00	229,000.00	171,750.00	183,200.00	125,950.00	171,750.00	114,500.00				
18	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
19	SIMPSON BRIDGE NO. 101/125W PIER STABILIZATION												
		L.S.			12.00 %		72.00 %		18.00 %				
			1,250,000.00	1,400,000.00	150,000.00	2,150,000.00	900,000.00	1,475,000.00	225,000.00				
20	FORCE ACCOUNT LIFT SPAN ADJUSTMENT SUPPORT												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00					
21	FORCE ACCOUNT PATCH AND REPAIR CONCRETE PIER WALL												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
22	PIER FENDER SYSTEM	L.S.	600,000.00	91.67 %	1,150,000.00	550,000.00	985,000.00	385,000.00	600,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	23.0000	TON	40.0000	150.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			920.00	1,380.00	2,300.00	1,380.00	2,300.00	1,380.00	1,150.00	230.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
24	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	12.0000	TON	400.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	500.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	275.0000	-31.25 %
			4,800.00	-2,400.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	-1,500.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
25	ESC LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	150.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	35.0000	35.0000	-76.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %
			1,500.00	500.00	2,000.00	350.00	350.00	-1,150.00	2,000.00	500.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00		50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	
27	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	5.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	300.00 %	100.0000	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %
			125.00	375.00	500.00	125.00	125.00	0.00	50.00	-75.00
28	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	1.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	150.0000	150.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %
			75.00	25.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	100.00	25.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 28.0000	L.F.	32.0000 896.00	100.0000 2,800.00	212.50 % 1,904.00	100.0000 2,800.00	212.50 % 1,904.00	40.0000 1,120.00	25.00 % 224.00	
30	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 15.0000	L.F.	30.0000 450.00	100.0000 1,500.00	233.33 % 1,050.00	100.0000 1,500.00	233.33 % 1,050.00	30.0000 450.00	0.00 % 0.00	
31	SIGN COVERING 3110.0000	S.F.	10.0000 31,100.00	1.0000 3,110.00	-90.00 % -27,990.00	2.5000 7,775.00	-75.00 % -23,325.00	3.0000 9,330.00	-70.00 % -21,770.00	
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-59.48 %		-51.38 %		-67.59 %	
			123,400.00	50,000.00	-73,400.00	60,000.00	-63,400.00	40,000.00	-83,400.00	
33	RIVERSIDE BRIDGE CLOSURE SUPPORT EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
34	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-39.39 %		-93.94 %		-69.70 %	
			16,500.00	10,000.00	-6,500.00	1,000.00	-15,500.00	5,000.00	-11,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
35	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.				-20.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
36	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.				0.00 %		600.00 %		-50.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	70,000.00	60,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	
37	CURE BOX L.S.				-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 10.0000	S.Y.	100.0000 1,000.00	100.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	400.0000 4,000.00	300.00 % 3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008265 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3864
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMPSON AVENUE BRIDGE
 REMAINING PIER 2 STABILIZATION
 11C518
 PROJECT : BH-0101(335), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
39	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE												
	18.0000	S.F.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	15.0000	-75.00 %	25.0000	-58.33 %				
			1,080.00	900.00	-180.00	270.00	-810.00	450.00	-630.00				
40	TRAINING												
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	40.0000	3,900.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	900.00 %				
			400.00	16,000.00	15,600.00	400.00	0.00	4,000.00	3,600.00				
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
42	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
43	SPCC PLAN												
		L.S.			50.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00				
44	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING												
		L.S.			-20.00 %		60.00 %		-40.00 %				
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00				
45	VIBRATION MONITORING												
		L.S.			50.00 %		50.00 %		-25.00 %				
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00				
46	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL JACKING												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,712,859.00</u>	<u>\$5,462,838.00</u>	<u>47.13%</u>	<u>\$6,047,543.00</u>	<u>62.88%</u>	<u>\$4,354,483.00</u>	<u>17.28%</u>	2ND BIDDER REJECTED			
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,712,859.00</u>	<u>\$5,462,838.00</u>	<u>47.13%</u>	<u>\$6,047,543.00</u>	<u>62.88%</u>	<u>\$4,354,483.00</u>	<u>17.28%</u>	2ND BIDDER REJECTED			